



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-48
[3552]

WRIT PETITION NO: 4979 of 2026

Manda Hemima

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Premraj Ravela

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Forests, Mr. Bolla Venkata
Rama Rao (SC For APPCB)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 20th April, 2026.

P C :

List for consideration on 30.06.2026.

In the meantime, pleadings be completed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN