

**WRIT PETITION NO: 4979 of 2026**

Manda Hemima

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union Of India and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Premraj Ravela

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Forests – R2

Mr. Bolla Venkata Rama Rao, SC For
APPCB – R3**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 30th June 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he now has specific instructions to withdraw memo, dated 18.03.2026, filed seeking withdrawal of writ petition, as petitioner now wishes to contest the matter.

Memo, dated 18.03.2026, is accordingly permitted to be withdrawn.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.4.

Counter on behalf of representing respondents be filed before next date of hearing.

List on 25.08.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**