



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-36
[3584]

WRIT PETITION NO: 4979 of 2026

Manda Hemima

...Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India and others

...Respondent(s)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 25th August, 2026.

Present :

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. K. Vijaya Raju for Mr. Premraj
Ravela

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Forests, Mr. Bolla Venkata
Rama Rao (SC For APPCB),
Mr. Ginjupalli Subba Rao – R4

P C :

Learned counsel for respondents seeks one last opportunity to file counter-affidavits.

May do so at least two weeks prior to the date fixed.

In case counter-affidavits are not filed two weeks prior to date fixed, they shall be accepted only upon payment of costs of Rupees Five Thousand (Rs.5,000/-) each, to be deposited with Legal Services Authority.

List on 08.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN